Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     NBOR Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Manco, Inc.  Internal  Address:
Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other Correction to previous assignment  Execution Date:	Street Address: 32150 Just Imagine Drive  City: Avon State: OH Zip: 44011-1335  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Ohio  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  76/209.165  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) attached Yes V No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Harris Zimmerman	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Law Office of Harris Zimmerman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1330 Broadway, Suite 710	8. Deposit account number:  26-0265
City: Oakland State: CA Zip:94612-2506	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Harris Zimmerman	am 03/29/2004
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002822 FRAME: 0822

## NOTICE OF CORRECTION

In reference to:

Assignment recorded 03/15/2004

Reel/Frame

002813/0592

Number of pages:

Brief:

Change of Name

Assignor: Assignee: Intertact Corporation **NBOR** Corporation

One trademark serial number in this assignment document was incorrectly listed as:

76/209.165

(For THE WIDE, WIDE WORLD OF DUCK TAPE)

The correct serial number is:

78/209.165 (For DRAWMATION)

A new Change of Name and Recordation Cover Sheet have been submitted to the Assignment Branch, correctly identifying the mark being transferred.

Dated: March 29, 2004

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being faxed to the Assignment Branch, at 703.306.5995, on March 29, 2004.

Dated: March 29, 2004

Harris Zimmerman, Esq. Attorney for Applicant

Registration No. 16,437

Respectfully submitted,

Harris/Zimmerman, Attorney for Applicant

Registration No. 16,437 1330 Broadway, Suite 710

Oakland, California 94612-2506

(510) 465-0828

TRADEMARK REEL: 002822 FRAME: 0823